

Title	Environmental Activities		
Department	Post Adoption Services (PAS)		
ACA#	CR.4	Last Reviewed	April 2025
Owner	Elliot Bliss	Owner Title	Adoptee Programs Manager
Executive Owner	Amy Trotter	Executive Owner Title	Director of Post Adoption Services
Scope	Holt Adoptee Camp		

Policy:

CR.4.1

- A) Holt Camp is conscious of the natural environment and the positive and negative effects that human interactions can have. This awareness is practiced and communicated during staff training and programming is built with the environment in mind.
- B) Appreciation and responsibility for the natural environment is built through programming and everyday interactions throughout the camp season. Holt Camp has a responsibility to treat the environment with respect.
- C) Holt Camp teaches staff and campers to pick up after themselves, respect nature by minimizing human impact, follow trails/pathways, conserve water, and overall be responsible with the space around them. Holt Camp utilizes the Leave No Trace principles in staff training which is then passed on to the campers.

All ACA Core Policies are publicly available on the Holt Camp webpage, found at www.holtinternational.org/camp

Accreditation Reference:

- American Camp Association (ACA) CR.4
- Leave No Trace, https://lnt.org